
RGVGCA/MERCEDES HS INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Porter 450 - 462 = 912 1 Ally Yzaguirre (Brownsillve Vets) 85 - 81 = 166

2 Edcouch-Elsa 477 - 474 = 951 2 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Vets) 81 - 89 = 170

3 Brownsville Pace 544 - NS = NT 3 Dubelsa Villarreal (Brownsville Vets) 96 - 97 = 193

4 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 93 - 102 = 195

5 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 102 - 98 = 200

6 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 95 - 108 = 203

7 Atriana Anderson (Brownsville Porter) 105 - 101 = 206

8 Yanissa Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 107 - 107 = 214

9 Alexis Garcia (Edcouch-Elsa) 113 - 108 = 221

10 Yessenia Medellin (Brownsville Porter) 114 - 114 = 228

Date:  March 5-6, 2021 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  23 players

Course:  Treasure Hills GC (Harlingen)

Par: 72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm  76°  12mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm  78°  14mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

23 INDIVIDUALS

INDIVIDUALS

4 Natali Ramirez (Brownsville Lopez) 93 - 102 = 195

17 Vianey Silva (Brownsville Lopez) 130 - 128 = 258

18 Jessica Paredes (Brownsville Lopez) 137 - 133 = 270

12 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) 120 - 117 = 237

6 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) 95 - 108 = 203

15 Jocelinne Garcia (Weslaco East) 129 - 117 = 246

2 Rebecca Rodriguez (Brownsville Vets) 81 - 89 = 170

1 Ally Yzaguierre (Brownsville Vets) 85 - 81 = 166

3 Dubelsa Villarreal (Brownsville Vets) 96 - 97 = 193

13 Alexah Crus (Donna High) 120 - 120 = 240

dnf Daniela Nuñez (Donna High) 138 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

3 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Brownsville Porter 2nd Edcouch-Elsa

7 Atriana Anderson 105 - 101 = 206 5 Yazanet Ybarra 102 - 98 = 200

11 Daniela Longoria 118 - 118 = 236 8 Yanissa Ybarra 107 - 107 = 214

10 Yessenia Medellin 114 - 114 = 228 9 Alexis Garcia 113 - 108 = 221

14 Eris Hinojosa 113 - 129 = 242 21 Isabel Sanchez 155 - 161 = 316

TEAM TOTAL:  450 - 462 = 912 TEAM TOTAL:  477 - 474 = 951

3rd Brownsville Pace

16 Cjay De La Fuente 132 - 119 = 251

dnf Ximena Vasquez 129 - NS = NT

19 Sarah Guerra 136 - 141 = 277

20 Kimberly Guerra 147 - 147 = 294

TEAM TOTAL:  544 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Ally Yzaguirre (Vets) INDIVIDUALS 85 81 166

2 Rebecca Rodriguez (Vets) INDIVIDUALS 81 89 170

3 Dubelsa Villarreal (Vets) INDIVIDUALS 96 97 193

4 Natali Ramirez (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 93 102 195

5 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 102 98 200

6 Mona Zavala (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 95 108 203

7 Atriana Anderson Brownsville Porter 105 101 206

8 Yanissa Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 107 107 214

9 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 113 108 221

10 Yessenia Medellin Brownsville Porter 114 114 228

11 Daniela Longoria Brownsville Porter 118 118 236

12 Soyla Quiroz (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 120 117 237

13 Alexah Cruz (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 120 120 240

14 Eris Hinojosa Brownsville Porter 113 129 242

15 Jocelinne Garcia (Weslaco East) INDIVIDUALS 129 117 246

16 Cjay De La Fuente Brownsville Pace 132 119 251

17 Vianey Silva (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 130 128 258

18 Jessica Paredes (Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 137 133 270

19 Sarah Guerra Brownsville Pace 136 141 277

20 Kimberly Guerra Brownsville Pace 147 147 294

21 Isabel Sanchez Edcouch-Elsa 155 161 316

dnf Ximena Vasquez Brownsville Pace 129 NS NT

dnf Daniela Nuñez (Donna High) INDIVIDUALS 138 NS NT


